Awards Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

Overall Awards

No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 101  Adrian White David Lobb BMW 318Is 1 1 3036
Class MB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 2 Gavin Rogers Carrie Rogers Ford Escort 2 2 3040
2 M4 Paul Sharp Paul Barrett Rover 25 3 3 3147
3 33 Andrew Scott Bill Scott Mazda MX5 4 4 3156
Class MA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 36 Marcus Keeble Frazer Brown Renault Clio 1 7 3225
2 1 David Lobb Adrian White Vauxhall Corsa 2 10 3277
3 105 RobKitchen Jonathan Stimpson MG ZR 3 12 3292
Class EB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 9 Christopher Rose Amy Burt Ford Puma 1 5 3164
2 45 Robert Potyra Piotr Rudzki Citroen C2 2 23 3451
3 55 Chris Smith Patrick Smith Ford Fiesta 3 28 3501
Class EA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 46 John Peterson lan Graham Austin Mini Cooper S 1 8 3250
48 Mark Barham Carl Brown Rover 25 2 18 3396
3 109  Mick Rose Christopher Rose Nissan Micra 3 19 3397
Class NB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 116 Paul Webb Samantha Webb Mazda MX5 1 15 3309
2 113  Kevin Lockwood Jason Stryczek Mazda MX5 2 24 3465
3 19 Martin Styles Bex Styles Mazda MX5 3 35 3568
4 115  Keith Bramley Rob McHugh BMW 318is Coupe 4 36 3593
Class NA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 22 Vini Cruz Andre Araujo Peugeot 106 1 9 3264
2 23 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Austin Mini 2 11 3278
3 123 Laura Christmas Duncan Christmas Austin Mini 3 16 3323
4 122 Andre Araujo Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 4 42 3700
Best Historic
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 2 Gavin Rogers Carrie Rogers Ford Escort 2 2 3040
Best Crew
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
105  Rob Kitchen Jonathan Stimpson MG ZR 3 12
1 5 Jonathan Stimpson Rob Kitchen Peugeot 106 5 6



Overall Results - i

Pos Car
1 101
2 2

3 34
4 33
5 9

6 5

7 36
8 46
9 22
10 1

11 23
12 105
13 7

14 32
15 116
16 123
17 104
18 48
19 109
20 102
21 47
22 107
23 45
24 113
25 10
26 3

27 4

28 55
29 44
30 6

31 103
32 35
33 106
34 3

3% 19
36 115
37 13
38 2

39 56
40 126
41 15
42 122
43 57

Final

Penalty
3036
3040
3147
3156
3164
3217
3225
3250
3264
3277
3278
3292
3295
3300
3309
3323
3391
3396
3397
3429
3432
3450
3451
3465
3468
3485
3494
3501
3502
3503
3522
3523
3537
3558
3568
3593
3623
3624
3659
3668
3695
3700
3703

Class
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mB
MB
MB
MB
EB
MB
MA
EA
NA
MA
NA
MA
mB
MB
NB
NA
mB
EA
EA
MA
EA
MB
EB
NB
EA

0 MB

3 MB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NA
NA

19:09

Driver

Adrian White
Gavin Rogers
Paul Sharp
Andrew Scott
Christopher Rose
Jonathan Stimpson
Marcus Keeble
John Peterson
Vini Cruz

David Lobb
Duncan Christmas
Rob Kitchen
Piotr Kozimor
Ben Griffin

Paul Webb

Laura Christmas
Andrew Bainbridge
Mark Barham
Mick Rose

Derek Rogers
Tim Smith

Maciej Knapinski
Robert Potyra
Kevin Lockwood
Sheldon Furby
Jonathan Williams
Alan Coombs
Chris Smith
Andy Donn

Keith Lane

Mark Wade
Matthew Marven
Martin Lane

Rob Russell
Martin Styles
Keith Bramley
Jason Stryczek
Dean Bartram
Neil Peterson
Roy Ineson

Rob McHugh
Andre Araujo

Bryan Cherrett

Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

Chelmsford MC/KLDMC
Chelmsford/Tavern MC
Borough 18/Chelmsford
WSMC

Chelmsford MC
SCCON

WSMC
Chelmsford/KLDMC/EC
WSMC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
KLDMC

FDMC
Chelmsford/Bath
WSMC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Eastbourne
FDMC

Chelmsford MC
WSMC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
WSMC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Navigator
David Lobb
Carrie Rogers
Paul Barrett

Bill Scott

Amy Burt

Rob Kitchen
Frazer Brown

lan Graham
Andre Araujo
Adrian White
Laura Christmas
Jonathan Stimpson
Maciej Knapinski
Alex Rawlings
Samantha Webb
Duncan Christmas
Alan Coombs
Carl Brown
Christopher Rose
Gavin Rogers
lan Pinder

Piotr Kozimor
Piotr Rudzki
Jason Stryczek
John Parsons
Mark Wade
Andrew Bainbridge
Patrick Smith
Mike Vainola
Julie Lane
Jonathan Williams
Craig Marven
Christine Lane
Emilie Russell
Bex Styles

Rob McHugh
Kevin Lockwood
Darren Brown
Anthony Phillips
Neil Wackett
Keith Bramley
Vini Cruz

Jack Cherrett

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

SCCON

wsmC

Chelmsford MC/ECMC

Chelmsford MC KLDMC

Chelmsford MC

SCCON

FDMC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford/Tavern MC

Chelmsford/Eastbourne &

FDMC

Chelmsford MC

WwsmC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

wsmC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WwsmC

Chelmsford MC

Car

BMW 318ls

Ford Escort

Rover 25

Mazda MX5

Ford Puma
Peugeot 106
Renault Clio

Austin Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Corsa
Austin Mini

MG ZR

Mazda MX5
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX5

Austin Mini

Renault Clio Williams
Rover 25

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Citroen C2

Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Ford Mk2 Escort
Renault Clio Williams
Ford Fiesta

Toyota Celica

Ford Ka

Ford Mk2 Escort
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford KA

Ford Puma

Mazda MX5

BMW 318is Coupe
Mazda MX5
Citroen Saxo VTR
Peugout 205Gt
BMW Mini Cooper
BMW 3161 Compact
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106

cC

1900
1993
1598
1839
1700
1600
1390
1293
1360
1398
1295
1396
1840
1600
1800
1295
2000
1400
1293
1360
1398
1840
1600
1800
1396
2000
2000
1600
1800
1300
2000
1360
1300
1700
1800
1900
1800
1600
1585
1600
1900
1360
1297



Overall Results - i

Pos Car
4 37
45 14
46 121
47 51
48 25
49 114
50 110
51 125
52 58
53 49
54 26
55 12
5 11
57 16
58 119
59 17
60 50
61 117
62 1
63 20
64 54
65 124
66 120
67 42
68 24
69 52

Final

Penalty
3710
3740
3741
3742
3805
3831
3833
3850
3869
3871
3884
3887
3890
3895
3901
3963
3965
4008
4023
4047
4088
4249
4364
4377
4626
4774

Class
7 MA
10 NB
11 NB
12 NB
6 NA
13 NB
7 EA
7 NA
8 NA
9 NA
14 NB
8 EA
9 EA
15 NB
16 NB
17 NB
18 NB
19 NB
10 EA
20 NB
21 NB
10 NA
22 NB
5 EB
11 NA
23 NB

19:09

Driver

Robert Turner
Ben Cutting
Darren Brown
Simon Heath
Andrew Smith
Andy Mount
John Parsons
Mark Redgate
Steve Thompson
Mr Gee Warner
Neil Wackett
Vince Hawtree
Richard Preston
Samantha Webb
Bex Styles
Heather Pridham
Paul Pridham
Kevin Tilsley
Pete Goodwin
Ben Goad
Richard Hyatt
Simon Bartholomew
Jamie Goad
Darrell Denning
Gary Lewis

Nicholas Cross
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Chelmsford . Bedford

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

SCCON

WSmMC

WSmMC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Navigator
Aron Hare

Andy Mount
Dean Bartram
Rob Henchoz
Mark Redgate
Ben Cutting
Sheldon Furby
Andrew Smith
Rob Thompson
Nick Revels

Roy Ineson

Luis Gutierrez-Diaz
Karen Preston
Paul Webb
Martin Styles
Kevin Tilsley
Josh Bobin
Heather Pridham
Robin Hernaman
Jamie Goad
Tony Hyatt

Gary Lewis

Ben Goad
James Puckett
Simon Bartholomew

Reg Taylor

Bedford

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC/SCCON

wsmC

wsmC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

WSMC

Car

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5

Citroen Saxo VTR
Citroen Saxo

MG ZR

Mazda MX5

MG ZR

MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Rover 200 200

BMW Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Corsa
Skoda Fabia

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Vauxhall Corsa C SRI
Vauxhall Corsa C SRI
Vauxhall Corsa C SRI
Skoda Fabia

Toyota MR2

Ford Puma

MG ZR

Toyota MR2

Ford Puma

MG ZR

Ford Puma

cC

1300
1800
1600
1600
1400
1800
1396
1400
998

1400
1600
1389
1398
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1398
1800
1000
1396
1800
1679
1396
1700



Test Times ... rinier Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

Position Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testfl Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1d

1 103-230 101-62 101-121 103-309 2-282  32-125 23-34 2-343 2-312 32-34 2-126 2-278 2-292 2-108  101-280
2 101-232 32-63 104-126  32-310 32-286 103-125 4-35 32-347  32-312  105-34  32-127  22-290 5-292  34-108 107-284
3 104 - 232 34-63  36-130 104-315 101-287 2-127 5-35 31-349  34-315 2-35 3-128 9-292 104-295 101-109 105-285
4 3-238  104-63 107-131 105-315 22-291  34-127 32-35 5-350 5-316 3-35 34-128  33-292 3-297 3-111 2-289
5 33-240 2-64 33-133 3-321 9-293 101-128 48-35  23-35  31-320 5-35 101-131 101-292 33-207 13-1M11 34 - 291
6 123 - 241 3-64 116-135 101-321 103-293 4-131 7-36 101-355 103-320 13-35 5-132 5-294  34-297 107-111 5-292
7 31-243 5-65 9-136  22-322 23-29%4 5-131 9-36 104-357 23-323 23-35 7-132 23-295 32-298  32-112 7-296
8 39-243 33-65 31-136 31-328 36-299  33-131 31-36 7-365  22-324 34-35 9-132 105-298 23-302 113-112 103-296
9 36-245 103-65 103-136 2-332 33-300 22-132 40 - 36 9- 366 9-327 35-35 23-132 13-301 7-305 33-113  113-296
10 116 - 250 1-66 1-138 107-333 34-304 31-132 103-36 36-367 104-328 1-36 31-132 1-305 107 -306 4-114 33-297
" 46 - 251 105-66  46-138 6-334  46-304 104-132 1-37 46-367 107-328 7-36 22-133  35-305 113-307 104-114 3-300
12 107 - 252 4-67 126-138 123-334  19-309 1-134 2-37  103-368 7-331 9-36 33-133 7-306 123-307 105-114  123-300
13 4-254 31-67 13-139  40-336 5-310 7-134 12-37 4-370  46-334 31-36  104-133 123-309 36-308 123-114  23-301
14 35 - 256 36-67 113-139 109 - 336 1-312  13-134 13-37 6-370 3-336 33-36 105-133 36-313 101-309 116-115 122-302
15 48 - 258 39-67 2-140  34-337 4-318  23-134 18-37 1-372 4-336 36-36 107-133  34-315 9-312 126-116  22-308
16 1-262  107-67 34-140 36-338 116-319 107-134 21-37  34-375 101-336 45-36  13-136  46-315 6-313  22-117 9-309
17 9-262 13-67 110-141 7-339  47-323 9-135 36-37 3-376 10- 338 46 - 36 19-136  57-317 126-313  23-117  32-309
18 47 - 262 7-68 3-142  33-339 15-326  46-135 47-37  21-376  13-338 48-36  21-136 106-319 4-315 9-118  116-309
19 106 - 262 9-68 102-142 116-340 48-326  19-136 55-37  45-377 6-340 101-36  44-137 48-321 55-315  36-118  48-311
20 109 - 263 13-68  45-145 5-341 102-326  48-136 57-37  107-377 1-341 103-36  46-137 6-323  13-316  26-119  104-311
21 105 - 265 22-68  47-146 9-342 55-329 20-137 101-37 26-379  36-341 104-36 120-137 116-326  22-317  45-119  46-313
22 45 - 267 40-68 125-146 35-343 123-329 36-137 104-37 35-380 21-342 126-36 48-138 109-330 31-317  20-120 1-317
23 126-269 123-68 109-149  10-345 105-333 113-137  105-37  47-380 105-342 6-37 122-138 113-331 46-318 120-120 115-319
24 22-270 6-69 44-152 113-345 31-334 123-137 107-37 109-382 19-343 19-37 4-139  115-331  105-319 7-121 121-321
25 32-270 23-69  57-157 4-348  13-335  44-138 3-38 10-383  33-343 22-37  26-139 102-332 116-319  55-121  44-322
26 102 - 270 45-69 114-160 44-348 56-336  15-139 6-38 116-384  47-345 42-37  36-139 55-336 45-321 114-121 126-323
27 34-271 115-69  10-161  48-348  14-338  35-139 22-38 105-386 123-346 54-37  57-139  56-338 1-323  102-122  102-324
28 2-275  116-69 118-161  56-348  21-340 6- 140 25-38 122-386  45-347 55-37 1-140  44-339  47-325 106-123 109-324
29 5-276 44-70 119-163  46-349  26-341 10- 140 26-38  44-388 122-349 56-37 20-140 10-342 109-325 103-124  55-327
30 7-283 48-70  21-164  15-350 6-346  21-140 44-38  12-389 25-350 120-37 126-141 119-346 35-326 115-124 13-328
31 55-283  102-70 19-165 106-350 10-347 26-140 123-38 56-389  35-351 12-38  25-143  37-350 48-327 51-125 114-331
32 40 - 286 10-71 55-165 115-352 7-349  45-140 126-38  25-390  48-351 15-38 113-143  47-351 19-328 119-125  45-335
33 49 - 286 55-T1 11-170  20-353 119-350 116-140 10-39  33-390 109-352 21-38 10-144  49-355 10-329 121-125 110-346
34 121-289 57-T1 14-170 102-353  20-355  47-141 35-39 106-391  57-353 44-38  15-144  51-359  26-329 6-126  117-347
35 10-290  106-71 121-171 1-354  35-356 106-141 50-39 123-396 125-353 47-38  45-144 122-359 21-330 46-126  36-350
36 19-290 109-71  20-172  55-359  25-358 122-141 113-39  19-397  55-357 57-38 106-145 121-366 114-332 21-127  11-352
37 54-292  110-71 18-173 110-360 40-358 102-143 51-40 20-398 113-357 106-38 51-146 26-369 115-332 14-128  47-353
38 115-292 19-72 111-173  49-361  58-359  109-144 56-40 50-398 120-357 122-38 55-146  16-374 117-333 24-129 119-353
39 6-293 47-72 6-175  23-362 16-361 115-144 109-40 114-398 126-358 123-38 56-146  45-376 57-334  37-129 4-354
40 117 -294 15-73  16-175 45-362 37-362  14-145 1-41 14-399  15-359 10-39 102-146  25-384 106-334 44-129  21-356
41 58 - 295 21-73  35-175 19-364 109-362 25-145 14-41 54-400 106 - 364 25-39 14-147  15-385 44-335 109-129  56-359
42 113-295 26-73  17-177  26-364  44-364  49-145 17-41  102-400  50-365 26-39 110-148 58-385 125-335 19-130 125-360
43 110 - 296 37-74 124-183  47-364 45-365  57-147 19-41  113-400 110-365 49-39  115-148  17-412 110-338 110-130  51-362
44 51-297  114-74  48-185  54-364 17-367 121-147 34-41 22-401  54-366 51-39 125-148 42-414 121-338 125-130 19-364
45 14-299  119-74  12-188 111-364 106-369 12-148  111-41  40-402  14-367 50-40 11-149  50-414  12-340  10-131  106-366
46 114 -299 51-75  26-188 126-367 115-371 40-148  117-41  55-402 44-368 115-40 12-149 120-414 15-340  47-131 10- 369
47 37-301 124-77  50-191  51-369  57-397  51-149 58-42  18-403 111-369 116-40 35-149 3-456  56-341 5-132 14.- 369
48 119-301  111-78  51-192  12-370 117-407 105-149  102-42 111-405 116-369 125-40 109-149 4-456  102-341  56-133  37-370
49 122-306  117-78 7-194  37-370  11-422 126-149  116-42  49-408  49-370 4-41  123-150 11-456 20-342  35-134  49-370
50 20-307 122-78  58-201 125-370 12-453  37-150  118-42  57-408  51-373 37-41  103-152  12-456 122-346  17-135 111-371
51 23-310 12-79 4-216  25-371 3-45  50-151 16-43  37-410 102-375 109-41 116-152 14-456  51-347  12-138  25-378

52 118-312  35-79 5-216 21-373  18-456 111-151 114-43 120-411 115-376 113-41 111-153  19-456  49-349  48-139 124-378



Position Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testfl Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1d

53 11-321 46-79 15-216  13-374  42-45 125-154 119-43  51-413  56-377  119-41 119-153  20-456 37-354 122-139  15-382
54 13-323 58-79  22-216  57-374 49-456 124-155 122-45  15-414 121-377 124-41 6-154  21-456  42-354 1-140 16 - 383
55 57-331 54 - 81 23-216  117-376  50-456  16-158 15-47  48-415  37-379 16-42  117-154  24-45  14-355  50-141 12-385
56 18-332 25-82  24-216  114-378 51-456  18-162 33-47  110-417  12-381 58-42  16-156  31-456 111-355 57-144  58-394
57 11-336 120-83  25-216 119-383 52-456  54-163 20-48 126-417 119-389 14-43  37-156  32-456  25-359  15-146  50-399
58 12-336 121-83  32-216 121-383 54-45 119-163 37-48 125-424  58-392 20-43 124-156  52-456  58-359  16-149  24-402
59 15 - 336 42-85  37-216  14-387 104-456 118-165 42-48 121-427 117-395 102-43  58-158  54-456 11-366  11-152  26-406
60 16 - 336 49-86  39-216 118-388 107-456  17-167 45-48 118-428 16-396  111-44  17-159 103-456 17-367 111-153  17-411
61 17 - 336 52-86  40-216  58-389 110-45  58-169 46-48  17-431 17-399  107-45 114-160 104-456 54-368  58-157 6-445
62 21-336 11-87  42-216  50-392 111-456  11-171 49-48 115-431 114-404 11-48  121-162 107-456 24-372  49-166  20-456
63 24 - 336 18-87  49-216  24-401 113-456 114-171 52-48  117-431 124-407 17-48  50-163 110-456 16-373 124-205  31-456
64 25-336 56-87  52-216 122-401 114-45  56-176 54-48  16-434  11-423 24-48  47-164 111-456 124-379  25-216  35-456
65 26-336 126-91  54-216  18-403 118-456 3-187  106-48  11-441  42-446 52-48  54-169 114-456 50-384  31-216  42-456
66 42-336 125-94 56-216  11-409 120-45 110-213 110-48 119-441 52-452 110-48 24-178 117-456 52-576  42-216  52-456
67 44 - 336 14-96 105-216  17-417 121-456 120-213  115-48  58-448 20-624 114-48  42-216 124-45 120-576 52-216  54-456
68 50 - 336 16-96 106-216  16-419 122-456 42-216  120-48  42-459  24-624  117-48  49-216 125-456 54-216  57-456
69 52 - 336 17-96  115-216  42-422 124-456 52-216  121-48 124-468 26-624  121-48 52-216 126-456 17-216

70 56 - 336 20-96 117-216  52-504 125-456 55-216  124-48  52-492

4l 120 - 336 24-96 120-216 120-504 126-456 117-216  125-48

72 124 - 336 50-96 122-216 124-504

73 125-336  118-96 123-216



CarNo Class Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16

1

Time Card Details
MA 262 66
MB 275 64
MB 238 64
MB 254 67
MB 276f 65
MA 293f 69
MB 283f 68
EB 262f 68
EA 290f 7
EA 336f 87
EA 336f 79
NB 323f 68
NB 299 96f
NB 336w 73
NB 336t 96f
NB 336t 96w
NB 290 72
NB 307 96f
NB 336f 73
NA 270 68
NA 310f 69
NA 336w 96f
NA 336w 82
NB 336f 73
MB 243 67
MB 270 63
MB 240 65
MB 271f 63
MA 256 79f
MA 245 67
MA 301f 74
EB 336w 85
EB 336w 70
EB 267f 69
EA 251 79f
EA 262 72
EA 258 70
NA 286f 86f
NB 336w 96f
NB 297 75
NB 336w 86
NB 292f 81f
EB 283f 4l

19:10

Final

138
140
142
216w
216w
175f
194f
136
161
170
188
139
170
216w
175
177
165
172
164
216w
216w
216t
216w
188f
136
216w
133
140
175
130
216w
216f
152
145
138
146
185
216w
191f
192
216w
216w
165

354
332
321
348
341
334
339
342f
345
409
370
374
387
350
419
417
364
353
373
322
362
401f
371
364
328
310
339
337
343
338f
370
422
348
362f
349
364
348
361
392
369
504w
364
359

Reason codes:

312f
282
456w
318
310f
346f
349f
293
347f
422f
453f
335f
338f
326
361
367
309
355f
340
291
294
456m
358
341f
334f
286
300
304f
356f
299
362f
456w
364f
365f
304
323
326
456w
456w
456w
456w
456w
329

134
127
187
131
131
140
134
135
140
171f
148
134
145
139
158
167
136
137
140
132
134
216m
145
140
132
125
131
127
139
137
150
216w
138
140
135
141
136
145
151
149
216w
163
216w

m - missed b -bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test

Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

37
37
38
35
35
38
36
36
39
41
37
37
41
47
43
41
41
48t
37
38
34
48m
38
38
36
35
47f
41
39
37
48t
48t
38
48t
48w
37
35
48w
39
40
48w
48t
37

372
343
376f
370
350
370
365
366f
383
441f
389
648m
399
414
434
431
397
398
376
401f
354
648m
390
379
349
347
390f
375f
380
367
410
459f
388
377
367
380
415f
408
398
413
492f
400
402

3
312b
336f
336
316
340
331f
327f
338
423
381
338
367
359
396
399
343
624w
342
324
323
624w
350
624w
320
312b
343
315
351f
34
379
446
368
347
334
345
351
370
365
373
452f
366
357

36
35
35
41
35
37
36
36
39
48t
38
35
43
38
42
48t
37
43
38
37
35
48t
39
39
36
34
36
35
35
36
41
37
38
36
36
38
36
39
40
39
48w
37
37

140
126
128
139
132
154
132
132
144
149
149
136
147
144
156
159
136
140
136
133
132
178f
143
139
132
127
133
128
149f
139
156
216w
137
144
137
164f
138
216w
163
146
216w
169
146

305
278
456w
456w
204f
323
306f
292
342
456w
456w
301
456w
385f
374f
412f
456w
456w
456w
290
295
456f
384f
369f
456w
456w
292
315f
305
313
350
414f
339f
376f
315
351f
321f
355
414f
359
456w
456w
336

323
292
297
315
292
313
305
312f
329
366
340f
316
355
340
373
367
328
342f
330
317f
302
372f
359f
329
317
298
297
297
326
308
354
354
335
321
318
325
327
349
384
347
576w
368
315

140f
108b
111
114
132
126
121
118
131
152
138
111
128
146f
149f
135
130f
120
127
117
117
129
216w
119
216w
112
113
108b
134f
118
129
216w
129
119
126
131
139f
166f
141
125
216w
216w
121

317
289
300
354f
292
445
296
309
369f
352f
385f
328f
369f
382
383
411f
364f
456w
356
308
301
402f
378f
406f
456w
309
297
291
456w
350
370
456w
322
335f
313
353f
3N
370
399f
362
456w
456w
327f

Total
3277
3040
3485
3494
3217
3503
3295
3164
3468
4023
3887
3623
3740
3695
3895
3963
3568
4047
3624
3264
3278
4626
3805
3884
3558
3300
3156
3147
3523
3225
3710
4377
3502
3451
3250
3432
3396
3871
3965
3742
4774
4088
3501



CarNo Class Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Total

56 NB 336w 87f 216w 348 336 176 40 389 377f 37 146 338 341 133 359f 3659
57 NA 331f 7 157 374f  397f 147 37 408 353 38 139 317 334 144f 456w 3703
58 NA 295 79 201 389 359 169 42 448 392 42 158 385f 359 157 394f 3869
101 MB 232 62 121 321 287 128 37 355 336 36 131 292 309f 109 280 3036
102 MA 270 70 142 353 326 143 42 400 375 43 146 332 341 122 324 3429
103 MB 230 65 136f 309 293 125 36 368f 320 36 152f 456w 576m 124 296 3522
104 MB 232 63 126 315 456w 132 37 357 328 36 133 456w 295 114 311f 3391
105 MA 265f 66 216w 315 333f 149 37 386f  342f 34 133 298 319f 114 285 3292
106 EA 262 7 216w 350 369f 141 48t 391 364f 38 145 319f  334f 123 366f 3537
107 MB 252 67 131 333 456w 134 37 377 328 45 133 456w 306 1M 284 3450
109 EA 263 4l 149 336 362f 144 40 382 352 41 149 330 325 129 324 3397
110 EA 296f 4l 141 360 456w 213f 48t 417 365 48t 148 456w 338 130 346 3833
111 EA 321f 78 173f 364 456w 151 41 405 369 44 153 456w 355 153 371f 3890
113 NB 295f 67 139 345 456w 137 39 400 357 Lyl 143 331 307 112 296 3465
114 NB 299f 74 160 378 456w 171f 43 398 404 48t 160 456w 332 121 331 3831
115 NB 292f 69 216w 352 371f 144 48t 431f 376 40 148 331 332 124 319 3593
116 NB 250 69 135 340 319 140 42 384 369 40 152 326 319 115 309 3309
117 NB 294f 78 216w 376 407f 216w 41 431 395 48w 154 456w 333 216f 347f 4008
119 NB 301f 74 163 383 350 163 43 441f 389 41 153 346f  576m 125 353f 3901
120 NB 336w 83f 216w 504w 456w 213f 48w 411 357f 37 137 414f 576w 120 456m 4364
121 NB 289 83f 171 383f 456w 147 48t 427 377 48t 162 366f 338 125 321 3741
122 NA 306f 78f 216w 401 456w 141 45 386 349 38 138 350f  346f 139f 302 3700
123 NA 241 68 216w 334 329 137 38 396 346 38 150 309 307 114 300 3323
124 NA 336w 7 183 504w 456w 155 48w 468f 407 4 156 456f  379f 205f 378f 4249
125 NA 336w 94f 146 370 456w 154 48t 424 353 40 148 456w 335 130 360 3850
126 NB 269f 91f 138 367f 456w 149 38 a7 358 36 141 456w 313 116 323 3668

Final 19:10 Reason codes: m -missed b -bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test



Positions after each Test Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

at the Finish

Position Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testfl Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1d

1 103 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 2 2 101
2 101 103 104 104 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 2 101 101 2
3 104 104 103 103 33 33 36 2 2 2 2 9 9 9 34
4 3 3 33 3 36 36 33 36 31 31 31 33 33 34 33
5 33 33 36 31 2 2 2 31 36 36 32 36 34 33 9
6 123 123 3 33 9 9 9 9 32 32 9 34 36 36 5
7 31 31 31 36 31 31 31 33 9 9 34 46 5 5 36
8 39 39 107 107 116 34 34 32 34 34 36 1 46 46 46
9 36 36 116 116 34 116 116 34 33 33 33 5 1 22 22
10 116 107 1 9 46 46 1 46 46 46 46 22 22 1 1
11 46 116 9 2 1 1 46 1 1 1 1 103 23 23 23
12 107 4 46 34 32 32 32 116 5 5 5 23 7 32 105
13 4 1 34 46 102 22 22 104 104 104 104 116 32 7 7
14 35 48 2 109 22 102 47 5 116 116 22 31 116 116 32
15 48 9 47 1 47 47 102 47 22 22 116 7 31 105 116
16 1 46 45 102 109 48 48 22 47 47 4 105 105 123 123
17 9 105 102 45 48 104 104 4 4 4 23 32 123 6 104
18 47 32 109 47 123 109 123 102 23 23 7 123 6 35 48
19 106 106 126 113 104 123 109 109 7 7 47 35 35 109 109
20 109 34 113 35 105 4 4 123 109 109 105 6 109 47 102
21 105 47 110 32 19 19 5 6 6 6 109 48 48 104 47
22 45 109 35 123 4 5 19 35 123 105 19 109 47 48 107
23 126 35 48 48 55 105 106 106 105 123 107 47 104 10 45
24 22 45 55 105 5 35 35 7 10 10 123 10 10 31 113
25 32 22 10 126 45 45 10 23 107 35 6 102 102 102 10
26 102 2 123 10 35 10 6 45 19 19 10 104 45 45 3
27 34 102 39 110 10 6 45 48 35 45 48 45 4 4 4
28 2 5 19 6 6 7 7 19 45 48 45 4 106 107 55
29 5 7 13 22 3 13 13 10 102 107 35 106 44 113 44
30 7 40 114 55 7 107 107 107 48 102 102 44 55 106 6
31 55 55 4 7 13 23 23 3 3 3 3 55 107 55 103
32 40 126 6 4 107 8 8 44 21 21 21 19 113 44 35
33 49 10 119 19 23 44 44 21 44 44 44 107 3 3 106
34 121 115 121 5 40 106 40 106 106 106 106 113 19 19 31
35 10 6 7 106 106 40 106 40 55 55 55 57 103 103 19
36 19 19 105 13 44 20 55 26 13 113 113 3 57 57 115
37 54 113 32 40 119 55 21 55 14 14 14 21 21 21 13
38 115 110 106 44 20 21 20 20 15 15 15 115 115 115 21
39 6 49 22 114 21 19 14 14 57 57 57 56 15 13 56
40 17 51 5 119 14 14 119 13 126 126 126 15 56 56 126
4 58 17 44 121 115 13 13 15 25 25 25 119 13 15 15
42 13 121 57 20 15 15 26 119 115 115 115 25 25 37 122
43 110 54 51 115 26 26 15 57 56 56 56 37 37 126 57
44 51 114 14 51 113 115 115 115 119 119 119 13 126 14 37
45 14 58 118 57 126 126 126 126 37 37 37 14 14 51 14
46 114 37 40 111 37 37 57 56 11 111 51 51 51 122 121
47 37 119 1M1 21 56 57 37 37 51 51 122 122 122 121 51
48 119 23 21 125 58 58 58 25 110 49 111 126 121 25 25
49 122 122 20 49 110 56 56 114 58 110 110 121 58 58 114
50 20 13 58 14 57 25 25 58 49 58 13 58 49 26 110
51 23 14 125 54 25 121 121 1M 122 122 12 49 110 110 125

52 118 111 115 23 114 110 51 51 12 12 125 16 26 125 58



Position Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testb Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testfl Test12 Test13 Test14 Test1d

53 1M 57 49 118 117 51 114 12 121 125 58 1M1 125 114 49
54 13 20 117 26 121 114 111 110 125 54 114 110 16 49 26
55 57 44 54 37 16 1M 110 121 114 121 121 12 12 12 12
56 18 118 37 58 51 16 16 49 54 13 54 125 111 16 11
57 1" 15 18 17 1M 49 49 54 13 114 16 26 114 1M 16
58 12 21 1 12 17 125 17 16 16 16 50 50 54 119 119
59 15 26 23 15 125 17 125 125 50 50 49 114 17 17 17
60 16 124 124 56 49 54 12 122 17 17 17 54 119 50 50
61 17 12 26 18 54 12 54 17 "7 17 17 17 50 20 "7
62 21 25 122 122 118 118 118 118 26 26 26 17 17 54 11
63 24 18 12 1" 11 "7 "7 13 20 20 20 20 20 17 20
64 25 120 16 25 12 11 11 50 1 1 1 1 11 1 54
65 26 42 17 50 18 122 122 "7 120 120 120 120 124 124 124
66 42 52 50 16 122 18 18 11 124 124 124 124 42 120 120
67 44 1" 15 17 50 50 50 124 42 42 42 42 120 42 42
68 50 56 25 24 24 124 124 42 52 52 52 52 24 24 24
69 52 125 120 42 42 24 24 120 24 24 24 24 52 52 52
70 56 16 42 124 124 42 42 52

4l 120 17 52 120 120 120 120 24

72 124 24 56 52 52 52 52

73 125 50 24



Class Results at the Finish Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

Final 19:10
Pos Car Penalty O/A Driver Navigator Car CC Year
EA
1 46 3250 8 John Peterson Chelmsford/KLD lan Graham Chelmsford Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
2 48 3396 18 Mark Barham Chelmsford MC Carl Brown Chelmsford Rover 25 1400
3 109 3397 19 Mick Rose Chelmsford MC Christopher Ros  Chelmsford Nissan Micra 1293
4 47 3432 21 Tim Smith Chelmsford/East lan Pinder Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa 1398
5 10 3468 25 Sheldon Furby Chelmsford MC John Parsons ~ Chelmsford MG ZR 1396
6 106 3537 33 Martin Lane Chelmsford MC Christine Lane ~ Chelmsford Ford KA 1300
7 110 3833 50 John Parsons Chelmsford MC Sheldon Furby ~ Chelmsford MG ZR 1396
8 12 3887 55 Vince Hawtree Chelmsford MC Luis Gutierrez-Di Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa 1389
9 111 3890 56 Richard Preston  Chelmsford MC Karen Preston ~ Chelmsford Skoda Fabia 1398
10 1N 4023 62 Pete Goodwin Chelmsford MC Robin Hernama  Chelmsford Skoda Fabia 1398
EB
19 3164 5 Christopher Rose ~ Chelmsford MC Amy Burt Chelmsford Ford Puma 1700
2 45 3451 23 Robert Potyra Chelmsford MC Piotr Rudzki Chelmsford Citroen C2 1600
3 55 3501 28 Chris Smith Chelmsford MC Patrick Smith ~ Chelmsford Ford Fiesta 1600
4 44 3502 29 Andy Donn Chelmsford MC Mike Vainola ~ Chelmsford Toyota Celica 1800
5 42 4377 67 Darrell Denning ~ Chelmsford MC James Puckett ~ Chelmsford Ford Puma 1679
MA
1 36 3225 7 Marcus Keeble WSMC Frazer Brown  WSMC Renault Clio 1390
2 1 3277 10 David Lobb Chelmsford MC Adrian White ~ Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa 1398
3 105 3292 12 Rob Kitchen KLDMC Jonathan Stimps SCCON MG ZR 1396
4 102 3429 20 Derek Rogers Chelmsford MC Gavin Rogers ~ Chelmsford Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
5 6 3503 30 Keith Lane Chelmsford MC Julie Lane Chelmsford Ford Ka 1300
6 35 3523 32 Matthew Marven ~ Chelmsford MC Craig Marven ~ Chelmsford Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
7 37 3710 44 Robert Turner Chelmsford . Bed Aron Hare Bedford Ford Fiesta 1300
VB
1 101 303 1 Adrian White Chelmsford MCIK David Lobb ~ Chelmsford BMW 318ls 1900
2 2 3040 2 Gavin Rogers Chelmsford/Tave Carrie Rogers ~ Chelmsford Ford Escort 1993
3 34 347 3 Paul Sharp Borough 18/Chel Paul Barrett Chelmsford Rover 25 1598
4 33 3156 4 Andrew Scott WSMC Bill Scott WSMC Mazda MX5 1839
5 5 3217 6 Jonathan Stimpson SCCON Rob Kitchen SCCON Peugeot 106 1600
6 7 3295 13 Piotr Kozimor FDMC Maciej Knapinski FOMC Mazda MX5 1840
7 32 3300 14 Ben Griffin Chelmsford/Bath Alex Rawlings ~ Chelmsford Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600
8 104 3391 17 Andrew Bainbridge Chelmsford MC Alan Coombs ~ Chelmsford Renault Clio Williams 2000
9 107 3450 22 Maciej Knapinski ~ FDMC Piotr Kozimor ~ FDMC Mazda MX5 1840
10 3 3485 26 Jonathan Williams ~ Chelmsford MC Mark Wade Chelmsford Ford Mk2 Escort 2000
11 4 3494 27 Alan Coombs Chelmsford MC Andrew Bainbrid Chelmsford Renault Clio Williams 2000
12 103 3522 31 Mark Wade Chelmsford MC Jonathan Willia ~ Chelmsford Ford Mk2 Escort 2000
13 3 3558 34 Rob Russell Chelmsford MC Emilie Russell ~ Chelmsford Ford Puma 1700
NA
1 22 3264 9 Vini Cruz WSMC Andre Araujo Peugeot 106 1360
2 23 3278 11 Duncan Christmas Chelmsford MC Laura Christmas Chelmsford Austin Mini 1295
3 123 3323 16 Laura Christmas ~ Chelmsford MC Duncan Christm Chelmsford Austin Mini 1295
4 122 3700 42 Andre Araujo Vini Cruz WSMC Peugeot 106 1360
5 57 3703 43 Bryan Cherrett Chelmsford MC Jack Cherrett  Chelmsford Peugeot 106 1297
6 25 3805 48 Andrew Smith WSMC Mark Redgate ~ WSMC MG ZR 1400
7 125 3850 51 Mark Redgate WSMC Andrew Smith ~ WSMC MG ZR 1400
8 58 3869 52 Steve Thompson  Chelmsford MC Rob Thompson  Chelmsford Nissan Micra 998
9 49 3871 53 Mr Gee Warner ~ Chelmsford MC Nick Revels Chelmsford Rover 200 200 1400
10 124 4249 65 Simon Bartholome ~ Chelmsford MC Gary Lewis Chelmsford MG ZR 1396
11 24 4626 68 Gary Lewis Chelmsford MC Simon Bartholo ~ Chelmsford MG ZR 1396



Class Results at the Finish Javalin's Jumbo Targa - 24th April 2016

Final 19:10

Pos Car Penalty O/A Driver Navigator Car CC Year

NB
1 116 3309 15 Paul Webb WSMC Samantha Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
2 13 3465 24 Kevin Lockwood =~ WSMC Jason Stryczek WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
3 19 3568 35 Martin Styles Chelmsford MC Bex Styles Chelmsford Mazda MX5 1800
4 115 3593 36 Keith Bramley Chelmsford MC Rob McHugh  Chelmsford BMW 318is Coupe 1900
5 13 3623 37 Jason Stryczek ~ WSMC Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
6 21 3624 38 Dean Bartram Chelmsford MC Darren Brown ~ Chelmsford Citroen Saxo VTR~ 1600
7 56 3659 39 Neil Peterson Chelmsford MC Anthony Phillips ~ Chelmsford Peugout 205Gti 1585
8 126 3668 40 Roy Ineson Chelmsford MC Neil Wackett Chelmsford BMW Mini Cooper 1600
9 15 3695 41 Rob McHugh Chelmsford MC Keith Bramley ~ Chelmsford BMW 3161 Compact 1900
10 14 3740 45 Ben Cutting WSMC Andy Mount WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
11 121 3741 46 Darren Brown Chelmsford MC Dean Bartram  Chelmsford Citroen Saxo VTR~ 1600
12 51 3742 47 Simon Heath SCCON Rob Henchoz ~ Chelmsford Citroen Saxo 1600
13 114 3831 49 Andy Mount WSMC Ben Cutting WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
14 26 3884 54 Neil Wackett Chelmsford MC Roy Ineson Chelmsford BMW Mini Cooper 1600
15 16 3895 57 Samantha Webb ~ WSMC Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 1800
16 119 3901 58 Bex Styles Chelmsford MC Martin Styles ~ Chelmsford Mazda MX5 1800
17 17 3963 59 Heather Pridham  Chelmsford MC Kevin Tilsley Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa C SR 1800
18 50 3965 60 Paul Pridham Chelmsford MC Josh Bobin Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa C SR 1800
19 117 4008 61 Kevin Tilsley Chelmsford MC Heather Pridha  Chelmsford Vauxhall Corsa C SR 1800
20 20 4047 63 Ben Goad Chelmsford MC Jamie Goad Chelmsford Toyota MR2 1800
21 54 4088 64 Richard Hyatt Chelmsford MC Tony Hyatt Chelmsford Ford Puma 1000
22 120 4364 66 Jamie Goad Chelmsford MC Ben Goad Chelmsford Toyota MR2 1800
23 52 4774 69 Nicholas Cross ~ WSMC Reg Taylor WSMC Ford Puma 1700



